I —OB8{% (1 46t) /Gauge parts (single needie)

_23_




F—I %O A £1)/Gauge parts (single needle)

|
—
NO.| ERRES bk 2 LTES DESCRIPTION
ol bo [
ala| 27T
PARTSNO.| ® [ ®| 26 |QTY
1 [60049 * | * * 1 [rHZ INNER PRESSER FOOT
2 60048 * | x * 1 [PERL BOLT, SOCKET, M4X0.7 L=5
3 60051 * | % * 1 |[4MRZ (30) OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASSY
4 27174 * [ * * 1 [4MFZIE BOLT, SOCKET, M4X0.7 L=10
5 (60234 * | % * 1 |8tk NEEDLE PLATE
6 (60235 x| % * 2 |&tHRLE SCREW, FLAT M4X0.7 L=8
7 160236C * | * * 1 [ARRGH) SLIDE PLATE ASSY, R
8 [BS07320 * | * * 1 |ARE BOBBIN WINDOW
9 160236 * | *x * 1 |AkRR SLIDE PLATE (R)
10 |60237 * | % * 1 [AERL SLIDE PLATE (L)
11 160423 * | % * 1 |EYVEESHIV FEED DOG
12 160540 x| * * 2 |ZEYHEIE SCREW, PAN M4X0.7 L=8
Z 73 E8 &/ Option parts
4
NO. | ERGES bk He LR DESCRIPTION
o So
alal 27T
PARTSNO.| ® | ®| 26 |aTY
13 160400 * [ % * 1 |FRHEZA(F#HZ-B) INNER PRESSER FOOT, A
14 160410 * | = * 1 [V EERZ-B) OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASSY, A
15 160401 * 1 [PHA(FHA-Z) INNER PRESSER FOOT, B
16 (60411 * 1 |5 RAEFHZ-E) OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASSY, B
17160404 o ¥ 1 [PHZAR INNER PRESSER FOOT, AR
18 160415 * | % * 1 |5MRZFR)ART OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASSY, AR1
19 (60471 * | % * 1 [#1RAR NEEDLE PLATE, AR
20 [60422 * | % * 1 [ZEYEAR FEED DOG, AR
21 [60416 * | % * 1[4 RZ(FE)AR2 OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASSY, AR2
22 160402 O ¥ 1 |HZONRA) INNER PRESSER FOOT
23 [60470 * | *x * 1 |8HRCKARA) NEEDLE PLATE
24 (60421 * | x * 1 | EYEKARA) FEED DOG
25 (60309 * |k * T [EVEGEEEY) FEED DOG (PLANE)

_24_




